
Quinnipiac (9-8) -vs- Iona (5-11)
3/15/2026 at New Rochelle, NY (Walsh Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Shannon Kendall (7-4)
Loss: Hoppe, Allison (2-6)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Juan Gomez First: Stan Abromavage Third Base: David Mirel 
Start: 12 pm   Time: 1:36   Attendance: 105   Weather: 46 and sunny
Game notes:
- Hoppe faced 2 batters in the 3rd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Quinnipiac 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 7 10 0
Iona 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 7 2

Quinnipiac 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mary Fogg cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Sofia Vega 3b 3 3 3 0 1 0 0
Natalia Apatiga ss 3 1 2 1 1 1 1
Kennedy Demott c 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Griffin Paladino pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ally Hochstadter lf 3 2 0 0 1 0 0
Kinsley Cox 2b 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Riley Potter dp 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Mac Davis pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Aryn Bombery 1b 2 0 1 2 1 0 1
    Ava Tabangcura pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Noelle Reid rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shannon Kendall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 10 5 4 1 5

2B: Sofia Vega (1)
SB: Ava Tabangcura (1)
CS: Natalia Apatiga (1)

Iona 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Morales, Rachael rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Fischer, Brianna ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Acker, Brooke c 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
    Nussbaum, Zoey pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marranca, McKenzie dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Pina, Sara 3b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Lichtner, Alivia 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Downey, LeeAnn 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Donaruma, Jovanna lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Werth, Hannah cf 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Hoppe, Allison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gordon, Melissa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 7 2 2 0 7

2B: Lichtner, Alivia (1); Donaruma, Jovanna (1)
3B: Pina, Sara (1)
E: Pina, Sara (2)
DP: 1

Quinnipiac IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shannon Kendall (W, 7-4) 7.0 7 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 28 30 5 16 87
Totals 7 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 28 30 5 16 87

Iona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hoppe, Allison (L, 2-6) 2.0 5 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 12 4 0 36
Gordon, Melissa 5.0 5 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 20 22 8 5 56
Totals 10 7 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 30 34 12 5 92



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Quinnipiac - Top of 1st QUI ION
M. Fogg flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0
S. Vega singled to left center (1-2 FKB). 0 0
N. Apatiga walked (3-2 BFBFFFFBFFB); S. Vega advanced to second. 0 0
K. Demott flied out to rf (0-1 F); S. Vega advanced to third. 0 0
N. Apatiga out at second c to ss to 1b to 2b, caught stealing; S. Vega scored. 1 0

Iona - Bottom of 1st QUI ION
Morales grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 1 0
Fischer grounded out to p (0-0). 1 0
Acker lined out to rf (1-1 KB). 1 0

Quinnipiac - Top of 2nd QUI ION
Hochstadter walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
K. Cox flied out to lf (0-1 F). 1 0
R. Potter reached on a fielding error by 3b, advanced to second on the error (0-0); Hochstadter advanced to
second, advanced to third on the error. 1 0
M. Davis pinch ran for R. Potter. 1 0
A. Bombery singled to right center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); M. Davis scored, unearned; Hochstadter scored. 3 0
N. Reid popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 3 0
M. Fogg singled to shortstop (1-0 B); A. Bombery advanced to second, out at second ss to 2b. 3 0

Iona - Bottom of 2nd QUI ION
R. Potter to dp for M. Davis. 3 0
Marranca grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 3 0
Pina lined out to 1b (1-0 B). 3 0
Lichtner grounded out to p (0-1 F). 3 0

Quinnipiac - Top of 3rd QUI ION
S. Vega doubled down the lf line. 3 0
N. Apatiga singled to center field, RBI (0-0); S. Vega scored. 4 0
Gordon to p for Hoppe. 4 0
K. Demott lined out to ss. 4 0
Hochstadter reached on a fielding error by 3b, advanced to second (3-1 BBBK); N. Apatiga advanced to
third on the error. 4 0
K. Cox singled to left center, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-1 F); Hochstadter scored, unearned;
N. Apatiga scored. 6 0
R. Potter lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 6 0
A. Bombery popped up to ss (0-0). 6 0

Iona - Bottom of 3rd QUI ION
Downey singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 6 0
Donaruma doubled to left center (3-2 BBBKK); Downey advanced to third. 6 0
Werth walked (3-1 BKBBB). 6 0
Morales grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-0); Werth advanced to second; Donaruma advanced to third; Downey
scored. 6 1
Fischer grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS). 6 1
Acker grounded out to p (0-2 KF). 6 1

Quinnipiac - Top of 4th QUI ION
N. Reid grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 6 1
M. Fogg grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 6 1
S. Vega walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 1



N. Apatiga struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 6 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Iona - Bottom of 4th QUI ION
Marranca grounded out to p (1-1 BS). 6 1
Pina tripled to right field. 6 1
Lichtner doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); Pina scored. 6 2
Downey grounded out to p (0-2 FF). 6 2
Donaruma grounded out to c (1-0 B). 6 2

Quinnipiac - Top of 5th QUI ION
K. Demott flied out to lf (1-0 B). 6 2
Hochstadter flied out to lf. 6 2
K. Cox grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 2

Iona - Bottom of 5th QUI ION
Werth walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 2
Morales reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Werth out at second 1b to ss. 6 2
Fischer flied out to rf (0-2 KFFF). 6 2
Acker singled down the rf line (2-2 KBBKFF); Morales advanced to third. 6 2
Nussbaum pinch ran for Acker. 6 2
Marranca grounded out to 3b (0-2 SFF). 6 2

Quinnipiac - Top of 6th QUI ION
Acker to c for Nussbaum. 6 2
R. Potter flied out to lf to left center (2-0 BB). 6 2
A. Bombery walked (3-1 KBBBB). 6 2
Tabangcura pinch ran for A. Bombery. 6 2
Tabangcura stole second. 6 2
N. Reid lined out to 2b (2-2 BKBS). 6 2
M. Fogg grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 6 2

Iona - Bottom of 6th QUI ION
A. Bombery to 1b for Tabangcura. 6 2
Pina singled to third base. 6 2
Lichtner flied out to cf (0-0). 6 2
Downey lined out to rf (2-0 BB). 6 2
Donaruma grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 6 2

Quinnipiac - Top of 7th QUI ION
S. Vega singled to center field (0-1 F). 6 2
N. Apatiga singled to left field (2-0 BB); S. Vega advanced to second. 6 2
K. Demott singled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); N. Apatiga advanced to second; S. Vega scored. 7 2
G. Paladino pinch ran for K. Demott. 7 2
Hochstadter lined into double play p to ss (1-0 B); N. Apatiga out on the play. 7 2
K. Cox singled up the middle (2-0 BB); G. Paladino advanced to second. 7 2
R. Potter grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 7 2

Iona - Bottom of 7th QUI ION
K. Demott to c for G. Paladino. 7 2
Werth grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 7 2
Morales singled to left field (3-2 BKBBK). 7 2
Fischer grounded out to ss (0-0); Morales advanced to second. 7 2
Acker grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKF). 7 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


